Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manabu HIBI	09/26/2006
Kenichi SATAKE	09/22/2006
Shin ISHIKURA	09/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	5-1 Naeshiro-cho,				
Internal Address:	⁄lizuho-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

Name:	yocera Corporation				
Street Address:	6, Takedatobadono-cho				
Internal Address:	Fushimi-ku				
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	612-8501				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11538832			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

PATENT REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0128

500160584

11538837

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0533

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. John Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment0533#page1.tif source=Assignment0533#page2.tif source=Assignment0533#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Manabu HIBI		(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kenichi SATAKE		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shin ISHIKURA	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	(Z)	
		(4)				
		,,,	In consideration of the sur	m of one dollar (5	\$1.00) and other good and valual ree(s) to assign, and hereby does	ble considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAB	BUSHIKI KAISH	A	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Miz	:uho-ku, Nagoy	a-shi, Aichi-ken 467-856	1 Japan
(11)	Insert Name of		and			
(12)	Assignee Insert Address	(11)	KYOCERA corporation			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1.2-)	of Assignee	(12)	6, Takedatobadono-cho,	Fushimi – ku, Ky	roto-shi, Kyoto-fu 612-850	01 Japan
(40)			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 provisional, non-provisional, d	0, in the inventio divisional, continu	entire right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pat ation, substitute, and reissue app certificates that may be granted o	tent including any and al dication(s), and all Letters
(13)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(13)	Inkjet Recording Apparatus	and Control Meth	od for the Same	
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.			
			for which the undersigned has	(have) executed	an application for patent in the Un	ited States of America
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(14)	on SEP. 22.	2006		
(15)	Alternative	(15)	U.S. application Serial Number	er <u>11/538</u>	,832	
	Identification for filed applications		filed October	5, 2006		
application any application any application assigner claims of eexamin states in ave) fur conflict it which im document	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation as in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said application in the undersigned esulting from said application in the undersigned esertion. 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or dent.	ventione Assignation agree mation agreed Unite hereby olication tire in the reby esirable	n, and any patent(s) issuing the grees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necession thereof, or any patent or not be taining evidence and going for all Convention for Protection of (s) to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigned authorize(s) and request(s) the n(s) to the said Assignees, as therest herein assigned, and the y grant(s) the firm of BAKER I	hereon, and also ssary in connection is sary in connection is sary in connection is sary in the sary i	on with any interference which may based thereon, for the invention, iterference. In any act which may be need by or similar agreements. In the necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Let be entire interest, and hereby covered in the executed, and will not executed the executed of this assignment of States Patent and Trademark Office.	ay be declared concerning and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or tters Patents of the United enants that he has (they ecute, any agreements in
Dáte		EAECU	ed by the undersigned on th Name of in		æ ию иниегsigned name(s).	(SEAL)
. .				Manabu	HIBI	
Date			Name of Inv		SATAKE	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 22,	200	Name of Inv	ventor Shin ISI	Sh- Pshilma	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inv	ventor		(SEAL)

Name of inventor

PATENT (SEAL)
REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Manabu HIBI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kenichi SATAKE	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shin ISHIKURA	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
				one dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable considerations paid to ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan				
(11)	Insert Name of		and				
(12)	Assignee Insert Address	(11)	KYOCERA corporation 6, Takedatobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu 612-8501 Japan				
()	of Assignee	(12)	6, Takedatobadono-cho, Fush	imi-ku, Kyoto-shi, K	yoto—fu 612—8501 Japan		
(13)	Insert Identification	(13)	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	the invention, and in all anal, continuation, substite examination certificates	tle and interest for the United States of Americal applications for patent including any and all ute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters that may be granted on the invention known as arme		
	of Invention such as Title, Case)					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.				
			for which the undersigned has (hav	e) executed an application	n for patent in the United States of America		
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(14)	on <u>Sep. 22</u>	, 2006			
(15)	Alternative	(15)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/538,832			
	Identification for filed applications		filed October 5, 2006	,)			
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexami States if have) fit conflict	applications for the ir tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned olication or continuation tess in every way possing 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a vall 5) The undersigned resulting from said ap ull right to convey the elements. 6) The undersigned therewith. 6) The undersigned that the index is the	nventione Assider Assi	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereognees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary ission thereof, or any patent or reissubstaining evidence and going forward (s) to execute all papers and docur nal Convention for Protection of Inducts) to perform all affirmative acts are dead States patent to the Assignees. As y authorize(s) and request(s) the Coon(s) to the said Assignees, as Assinterest herein assigned, and that he by grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOT	in and also to execute so in connection with any is application based there is with such interference. In the application based there is with such interference. In the application based the property or similar which may be necessary which may be necessary that is the application of Patents to signees of the entire interpretable that (they have) not exert in the Linited States Pate in the United States Pate in the Connection of the connectio	y to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letters Patents of the United rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they cuted, and will not execute, any agreements in ert on this assignment any further identification nt and Trademark Office for recordation of this		
Date	e		Name of Invent	or	(SEAL)		
Date		22,		Manabu HIBI	<u> </u>		
Date	e		Name of invent		(SEAL)		
Date	e		Name of Invent	•	(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor

Date

PATENT (SEAL)
REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Manabu	HIBI	((5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kenichi:	SATAKE	. ((6)	
	Name(s)			·			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shin ISH	IIKURA	((7)	
		(4)			((8)	
			In cons	sideration of the sum of one dersigned, the undersigned	e dollar (\$1.00) I agree(s) to ass	and other good and valuable consideration sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	s paid to eac set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	IER KOGYO KABUSHI	IKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-	-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan	ıan
(11)	Insert Name of		and				·
• •	Assignee	(11)	KYOCE	RA corporation			
(12)	Insert Address of Assignee	(12)	6, Take	datobadono—cho, Fushir	mi-ku, Kyoto-	−shi, Kyoto −fu 612−8501 Japan	
(42)	Insert		as define provisiona	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in al, non-provisional, division	the invention, a ral, continuation	e right, title and interest for the United Stat and in all applications for patent includin n, substitute, and reissue application(s), a ificates that may be granted on the inventio	g any and al and all Letters
(13)	Identification	(13)	Inkjet Re	cording Apparatus and Co	ntrol Method for	r the Same	
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorne)	/ Docket No.			
			for which	the undersigned has (have) executed an a	pplication for patent in the United States of	America
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(14)	on	Sep. 26,	2606		
(15)	Alternative Identification	(15)	U.S. app	lication Serial Number	11/538,83	32	
	for filed applications		filed	October 5, 200)6		
reissue a application any appli Assigned claims or reexamin States refull right herewith.	applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation as in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned pation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned isulting from said application convey the entire in the inconsection of the undersigned as t	vention Assignagree Agree Agre	n, and any nees may (s) to exect sion thereof staining evides to exect all Conventius (s) to period States pay authorize (s) to the sherein assummers of grant(s) to in order to execute the states of the sherein assummers	patent(s) issuing thereon deem necessary. Juste all papers necessary in patent or reissue idence and going forward waste all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts wastent to the Assignees. Juste all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts wastent to the Assignees. Juste all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts wastent to the Assignees. Juste all papers and documention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts wastent to the Assignees, as Assigned in the firm of BAKER BOTTs of comply with the rules of	n connection was application bas with such interferents and performation property or which may be not be considered from the control of the c	m any act which may be necessary in co similar agreements. eccessary to obtain, maintain or confirm attents to issue any and all Letters Patents interest, and hereby covenants that he had ecuted, and will not execute, any agreement or to insert on this assignment any further es Patent and Trademark Office for record	on with such ad concerning erate with the nnection with by reissue or of the United s (they have) nts in conflict
l	in witness whereof, e	execut	ea by the	undersigned on the date	e(s) opposite tl	he undersigned name(s).	
Date	Sep. 26,	ZC	06	Name of Inventor	Maha Manabu	aba Hibi	(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Inventor	- Vaniaki 4	SATAKE	(SEAL)
Date	· ·			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		·		Name of Inventor	Shin ISHIKU	RA	(SEAL)
							•

RECORDED: 10/05/2006

Date

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor

PATENT (SEAL)
REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0432